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MOTOCROSS CHA

Round 8
Queensland Moto Park
17 & 18 August 2024

MAXXIS MX3
Date: 17/08/24 Qualifying - Group 2 Started at: 12:11:02
Event: Q09 Laps: 15 Min
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 26.7C Starters: 26
Tack Good AMENDED CLASSIFICATION Posted at: 12:34 PM
Fastest On Behind  Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev
1 10 Ky WOODS (NSW) / GasGas Aust. / Motorex / Troy-Lee Designs / Dunlop GasGas MC 250 1:56.014  60f 7
2 20 Kayd KINGSFORD (NSW)/WBR Yamaha Bulk Nutrients Team Yamaha YZ 250 1:58.682 4of 7 2.668 2.668
3 94 Koby HANTIS (NSW) / WBR Yamaha Bulk Nutrients Team Yamaha YZF 250 2.01.097 6of 7 5.083 2415
4 722 Phoenix VAN DUSSCHOTEN (QLD) / Moto 1/ Pirelli / Froth / RK Chains / Alpinestars  Honda CRF 250 201534 4of 7 5.520 437
5 27 Seth BURCHELL (NSW)/WBR Yamaha Bulk Nutrients Team Yamaha YZF 250 201738  50f 7 5.724 204
6 24 Seth MORROW (National) KTM SX 250 2:03.016  50f 7 7.002 1.278
7 7 Travis LINDSAY (NSW) / Raceline / TDUB / MX Store / Maxxis / Motorex / Fox / Husqvarna 250 2:03.358 20of 7 7.344 342
Prysmian
8 25 Cooper ROWE (NSW)/MX R&D / Thor / R&D Husky / On The Throttle / Swimaway =~ Husqvarna FC 250  2:03.464  6of 7 7.450 106
9 68 Deegan ROSE (QLD)/ Rising Motorsports Husqvarna FC 250  2:03.710  3of 7 7.696 246
10 235 Jack BURTON (NSW)/ Complete Field Maint. / Procycles Complete Racing Solutions  KTM SX 85 2:03.866 40of 6 7.852 156
/ Holeshot Graphics
11 254 Jack DEVESON (NSW) / Husqvarna Jnr Racing Team / Motorex / TDub / MAXXIS /  Husqvarna 250 2:.04.068 5of 7 8.054 202
SKDA / Chris Woods
12 438 Hayden DOWNIE (QLD) / Always Livin / Goat Brand / Hostile Handwear / 00 Elite GasGas MC 250 204221 5of 8 8.207 153
Riders Trng / Flowrite
13 112 Cooper PHILLIPS (National) / Moto1 KTM SX 250 204334  50f 7 8.320 113
14 211 Kayden STRODE (VIC) Honda CRF 250 205261  20of 7 9.247 927
15 17 Zac O'LOAN (QLD)/ Moto 1 M-cycles / KTM Aust. / Fox Racing / Motorex / Pirelli KTM SXF 250 2:05.336  60f 7 9.322 075
Tyres / RK Chains
16 12 Jack BYRNE (TAS) / Raceline Husqvarna / TDub / Motorex / Fox Racing / Ridemore /' Husqvarna FC 250  2:06.263  50of 7 10.249 927
O0Elite / APO
17 192 Heath GROUNDWATER (QLD) / Dirt Tech Honda CRF 250 206809 20of 7  10.795 546
18 56 Logan SMITH (QLD)/JRS M-c / CHWM Contractors / Castrol Racing / Rival Ink / Husqvama FC 250  2:07.794  4of 7 11.780 .985
Ryno Power
19 230 Sonny ANTONIO (NSW) / Maitland M-c / Craig Anderson Coaching / Promoto Susp./  GasGas MC 125 208522 6of 7 12508 728
Bolt Everywear
20 303 Corey EISEL (NSW) KTM 250 2:09.046 50f 7 13.032 524
21 54 Memphis TREVENA (VIC) / Moto National / Thor / Pod / Marriotts MPE KTM SXF 250 209654 4of 7 13.640 608
22 685 Cameron SHAW (NSW)/Wagga Trucks / Wagga M-cycles / TDUB / Kidson Cycles ~ KTM 250 212597  6of 7 16.583 2.943
23 227 Samuel JANSSEN (QLD) / Civil Skill Racing / QB4 / Sparks Motors / DB Race Kawasaki KXF 250  2:16.046 20of 6  20.032 3.449
Suspension
24 115 Ryder FAVALORO (VIC) / Elliott Bros. Racing / Favco Racing / Next Level Equestrian  Honda CRF 250 217139 4of 7 21125 1.093
/ Fly Racing / Maxima
25 120 Matthew PELUSO (VIC) / Winner M-c / Peter Stevens M-c / KTM Aust. / Gas Imports /  KTM SXF 250 210416  4of 7 14402
Michelin
26 415 Riley MOREL (QLD)/ Fastlane Paint & Panel / Omega Graphics / QB4 Kawasaki KXF 250  2:17.502 6Gof 7  21.488 7.086

*** AMENDMENT : Rider 120 (Matthew PELUSO (VIC)) - 3 position penalty carried over from practice ***

*** TOP 20 RIDERS QUALIFY. NEXT RIDER TO BE HELD AS A RESERVE. REMAINING RIDERS TO NON-QUALIFIERS RACE. ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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